PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIQUINT SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	2300 NE BROOKWOOD PARKWAY
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7600303
Patent Number:	7768364
Patent Number:	7737612
Patent Number:	7586389
Patent Number:	7598827
Patent Number:	7728696
Patent Number:	7684109
Patent Number:	7612488
Patent Number:	7646265
Patent Number:	7567024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

PATENT

REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0360

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT

Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112693-140752 (10 @ \$40)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan R. Maki

Total Attachments: 4

source=Maxim-BAW Assignment 10-26-10#page1.tif

source=Maxim-BAW Assignment 10-26-10#page2.tif

source=Maxim-BAW Assignment 10-26-10#page3.tif

source=Maxim-BAW Assignment 10-26-10#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0361

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC., having a place of business at 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS TRIQUINT SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., having a piace of business at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR, 97124 (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

By: MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Mary A. Fuller

Title: Executive Director and

Associate General Coursel, IP

Dave: October 26, 2010

TRIQUINT - MAXIM CONFIDENTIAL

State of California		
County of Santa Vara		
On this 24th day of CUNY appeared May 1 1882 to me known to b	201 e the person described h	0 before me personall creft and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled; willingly and for the purposes therein contained.	kan mes na askanto ne	same knowingly and
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day	and year immediately s	bove written.
	97 o 7 / h	10/24/2010
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: September 22, 2	0/2	

Matter Cluster Report

COR ANYW Dieso www	MANN 96303	MAXISH DAZZAR MAXISH DAZZAR	MAXM-GA73	M-A-XXXII CORPA	MANAGESS	WANNESSED.	MANN DOCKE	WANNESS TO THE WANNES	Aufter Autor Contains Contains BAW (MAXA) 29.32
Americal in Control BASS Recognition Top property of the Control Bass Recognition and Out Op- Bass Recognition Fider Bass Recognition and Out Op- Bass England Report Reports Resource (In- ternal Property Reports Re	Refer Newsonia Science Top Devices with Day Date Malerad	Booked Water Pedlagt Microbia (Razileas) (Longston, Alboy Based Microps and (Recimeles in Bulk Acoustic Water Devices	Method of Contacting the Top Layer of a BAW 11/8513-00 Reservator Business Reservators with Middle Lawer 12/133-03 (Business Reservators with Middle Lawer 12/133-03)	David Securitors (Start Specialistics and City 2): 14774-198 Security Security Security	Medical in Common Book the present of Tag. Stactionals Sidge Dividing Discourtings	Harmorie: Termination of Power, Armilliers, using DAW Ethor (Inoper Matching Circuit) and Matching Commission (Inoperation)	hamseld in mendal and Proper Amountings Lang 1899 / Ben Output Amounting County	A BASK Reservation Strainer, Top Discounds with 125/08/2006 2009 Each Undersald Imperior and Filter 126/20 11/4/1/03/ 2016 Account Nave Technology	AAW Reporator 3H aver Top Electrode with
	24/221.967	10.7508-745510	11/851330	13/234/366	17/654,244	11/2%,385 18/713/461	31/2 <u>5</u> 1.946	TA211031	11/442,375
J.Cricer-O.Frending	6.40g-08 Fonding	2: Kop-05/sijnoceii 22-Jal-06/Pending	3-Sep-07 issued	11-apr-07/feased		23-5ep-38 [saxed	33-Oct 54 knopet	1 Apr 00 Insued	25-Moy-00 sauced
			33 set 45 5 75 5 75 5 75 5 75 5 75 5 75 5 75	23.5 Same 370 - 3 de 3		L-lur-10 7,72	2	5-tan-38 7,5	13-00:08 7,600,300,6ustaume 8
Carton Surday, Joseph B. Und Carton Surday, Culture Bruche Carton Surday, Culture Bruche Dear Surday, Culture Surday, Cultu	Auditarre Bauche, Ragel N. Wolf Harri bes Raziona Edward Martin Gooddalk Galliaume Bouche	Lippid Sinkar, Rayki N. Wall, Gullistone Bouche	7,557,004 Stalyn M. Wast, Guilburne Bouche, Isthward Martin Goeldhald, Nick D. Lurs, Gerth Sandberg 7,748,369 David Stort, Subseque Lyppis, Guilbaunne Jouanne	1945 DE Latina Standard, Sublicated Smith	7,812,435 GasBaurne Boucne, Ralph N. Walt	7,779,696 Caritor Stuebing, Garch Sandberg, Weld All- Ahmad, Hans Drugmave, All December 1, 2004; All Collegens Books.	Committee Designation of the Committee o	7.7306.370 Wasid Al-Abensar, Hens Bropensare, Cetten 7.586.370 Wasid Al-Abensar, Hens Bropensare, Cetten Stucking	<u>2</u>
1 Dec 20 November 4 Head		ang santsag (Frier?)	28-4a-1.2 Resource DE-BLURE. 28-4a-1.2 Resource De-Blure. 26-4cp.28 Earle Sacret 26-4cp.28 Earle Sacret 26-4cp.28 Earle Sacret 26-4cp.48 Earle Sacret		1-Base 37 Date to receive the Advert of Reference DEADLINE 1-Mody 125 Payment Date 125-Aug 137 Date Express 125-Aug 137 Date Express	J-lan 312 Passare DEPENING 1-live: 128 sayment live 19-lan-76 (late Engined 23-lan-76 (late Engined 23-lan-76 (late Engined	is the state of th	District Comment Comme	13-Cu-11/Ressue DEADANK 13-Age 13/Payment Das 13-Age 13/Payment Das
Libec 10 Non-Final Office Auton Response Due - 3 month		Are	Concentration of the Concentra	Extenses Date	SADIMI Dibe	EARINE Due Tel Adipti	Exercise Sections	MADE IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	JADUNE Exercises

PATENT REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0364

- CONTRACT	380		8	3
	18		1 2	w
	182		1	EΝ
	1		4	₩
100	- 88	- 8	36	
100000	88	- 8	1744	
100000	86	×.		
18888				
100000				
100000	١.			
100000				
100000	ì			
1000000			ľ	*
1000000				
			ľ	
100000			ŀ	
	27 897		132	m
	8 8	8		æ
100	88.	- 8		
	3 10		3	***
380	S 18		1 12	
10080	13.		80	**
	13		8	
333	- 83	. 8		***
1000	8	- 2	12.	
	88	S	12	
1000000	85			
100000	8	× .	18	
1000000	82	₹.	8	靈
1800000	13		*	麣
1000000	8	₩.	4	
100000	S. S. N. foo BAN		8	ø
100000	2	*	\$	
		8	8	
			1 10	
	******		******	飘
		_ S	¥.	83
	*	2	3	g)ý
8	13-38/08/13		- 80% Resonator: 35805,854	23
	3		8	g V
100000	100			83
0.000				
10000				SVI
100000				
				8 46 65 7
			80	SX.
	-		~	883
8	- 81	- 8		83
8	8		- 8	3.1

	11. Sept Miles (1)		12-518 (1) Feeding	M
	8		- 8	
4	*		æ.	ЭX.
100000				
100000				
1000000				Ŋ.
1000000				88
100000000				8.3
				Ŗ
				3
				7
				7
				26.75
				1
	5 V.			10 Sept. 10
8.8	Mod.	900	Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side	
2000	Social Social	90000	žiedari Marita	
Sand Ho	Yestosee Westack	2000 000 2000 000	Sindarion Marion	BATE PATTATION WORKTO
Tablé Kan Tabbasan G	Socializati Stranscentis	audicioni () edicioni	Sindarium Up Maring Spirit	
Section Con	Hoteria Hoteri	0.0000	Sedaras Uspi Miras Mika	
Section (and	Jodanne Upilk, i Mietaci	Successor SppA: States	Siedarias Uspik, i Mikasi, Pichelas	
Sanda Hari, Sanda M Sanda San Sanda	Jostovan Upiki, Soi Mintarii	State for Sypth Sys of Cart	Sudarias Uspik, Sui VAPILS, Walnelas S	
Section Copple	Jastassas Ligiški, Šajišla Mastasli	audie son Hyddi Apilla eferiods	Sudarias Siglis, Sullis Miritas, Madadas Si An	
Section Code	Sociation Uppik, Solitons Motati	audie van Spolik Galdaan Akstadi	biedarias Uspik, Sulkius VAPILS, Nicholas S. Arger	
Section Section (Section)	Socialismo Viptilis, fisillismose Ministeli	Social san Hypolic sapititation edictions	Sedarias Uspii, Sulksone Mirasi, Wakdas S. Argons	
Suda an Light	Socializate Ligadis, Solidizate Biz Marizati	successor Uppik systemora ko odesudi	Sudarias Uspik, Sullisione ka Martsi, Withdais S. Argonii	
and hare translation and food	Yadassaa Uppiki, Saaliaane Biisid Madadi	suburum Uppik ngakhanna brasi sibi kadi	Sedaria: Sppli, Sellisense kood Wirigi, Wishelas S. Argoni	REPORTS WITHOUT
September Coppe	Joseph Septik, Software Reinte. Mietreti	successor Uppfil validation forests. clientes	Sedaras Uspik, Sellisens keedn, Wilnes Welness S. Argoni	AT CATOMIC MINISTERS
September Sound Medicines Goodswas Andreas Speki	Spotassan Vspiški, Spišlavanne Bizuche, Ağ Midrizdi	suche san Ugali sadinama bousta. Al olistadi	Sedaras Uspā, Salikana kauda, si Miras Makas Kagasi	Res Control of Control
and Nov. sand Microsoft additional	Socialism (spalls, Spillmone Francise, Africa Mortalis	outperson typell is plitterine browns. After lefectuals	Sedarus Uspil, Sallsome kaude, otid zarius, pidodas S. Jegoni	ATE PARTY TO THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY TO THE P
Section Control (Control Control Contr	Social san Expelle, Solitanene Francise, Adoiso Motacii	duducum Sigalik sigalikanina binasya, Aktiva silatudi	Sudarus Uspili, Sullissens baude, stillis Vairus Wichelas S. Argenti	
and the Common Copple	Sociassio repúbl, Solibiosso Vincino, Albin Abbadi	Control Open Colleges Bearing States	Sederas: Uspili, Sullissens toudes, Atitia Adrius, Wicholas S. Argenti	
Section Sections Sections Section Sections Section Sec	Josephan (spille, Spillmone Francise, Monto Michaeli	color and Right Colorador Describe Africa. Ode two	Sudarias Uspās, Sulkapina kaudia, Asida Mirasi, Michadas S. Angonsi	
parties (cm. caused Westerlands), deutlineates blooches audienzar (popp)	Yostovan Lyddis, Suddanoste Boothe, Asford Middadi	and a supplied and have a feature above and a feature and	Sudarius Uspili, Sudissense kauden, stellar Minusi, Widhelas S. Argenti	
September 1998	Sustanaio republi, Subbanosco Brastino, Alforni Alforati	Committee Commit	Section vai Stripti, Selfsteinne beisebre, Obidie Adriasii, Weibelau S. Angenti	
Sept Kern, Sandi McConddi, Sediferina Septime. Sederate (spp)	Yoshinin Vysiki, Sollinome Vinste, Mozor Mostati		Sudarus Uspik, Sullsspins bauba, Midu Warus, Wahdas S. Argonii	
One of Earth Colonial	Sustaina Lypidk, Suddianne Vinctin, Alfrica Adolasis	community of automorphisms (see)	Sudarvai: Uspāk, Suddauses kiaudra, steitia Vairtusi: Wichelau S. Argenti	
September Stand Contracted Confinement Sections Subsection Stands	Sustannia Lypille, Sullinoma Vinista, Alfais Mataili	paraman hypid systema basis, Assay defam	Sudarias Uspili, Sullasina kaudia, Aktion Waris Wahdas S. Angorii	
Contract Conditional Confinence States	Sustantian Vapilla, Sullianario Bassilio, Alforda Martacis	cultural Stypii Additional Basiya Abiras distant	Sudarius Usppii, Suddaspins baiudne, Mittai Minusi Widadas S. Angonsi	
September Depart Accounts Colleges Accounts September (appl)	Spotsacijo reptili, Spillanosco Varitio, Africa Michaeli	Colores Opti Colores Basis, Alice Gistor	Sodiania: Uspili, Sodissons biache, Mitta Nahad, Wichelas S. Argonti	
September 1 Control of	Sportsprough Copyling Spolitimostic Sport the Adjoints	and and tigally different beauty, device devices	Siderius Lippi, Sullissins biadra, Millia Mirasi, Widedias S. Angenti	
Contract Con	Yostoczno repúbl, Sublimarco Brasto, Aforio Mortali	adicina tipik adilanja karja dana dikua	Sudiarias Uspili, Sullissims baiadra, stitica Vairius, Walhelas S. Argenti	
		adaran Spill Gillerin Brasis Atria. Melan	Sieden von Usephi, Soldbasins bäudne, Mittar Vahrusi, Wühedeus S. Angenti	
			Sudanas Uspik, Gullasina kaudia, Mida Minsi Midada S. Angoni	
			Sudarius Usapili, Sudiscense beinden, steider Pahruss, Webschas S. Argenti	
			Sedaras Uspili, Sallisseine tääden, stittai Viilrisi, Hähdas S. Argenti	
			Sudarvas Uspjöl, Sudbassina kasudra, delidar Vadrasii Nichedau S. Angenti	
			Sudarous Uspják, Suddaupine biadon, skitáu Vářívus, Hidhedas S. Angorsi	
			Sudarrain Uspjali, Sudassima kaisukin, Aktitai Vahrisi) Nobedan S. Angyoti	
			Sudarrasi Uspili, Sulflassins biaudne, skittia Vahlasi, Wichelas S. Angenti	
			Sudarrus Uspili, Gallissina kiasaha, shida Wahusi, Wahadas S. Angonei	
			Sudarradi Stephi, Sudikupine bisudna, delidar Vahrasi, Wichelas S. Angorei	
			Sudanusi Uspili, Gullasina kidudra, Aktida Wilhasii, Widholas S. Angonsi	
			Sindamani Usppili, Sullisusinin kaladin, delidar Vahirusi, Jakholas S. Angopeli	
			Siedarius Uspili, Gullissine teissche, stielar Withist, Withdas S. Argenti	
			Sindamani: Ustylik, Saldkasinina kasudina, dikitala Vahirusis, Yaidhalaas S. Angapati	
			Sudarous Uspili, Sullisusins biaudne, süidar Vahlusi, Wahdan S. Angenti	
			Sudarvas: Uspáli, Sudisavina baiudia, Alikka Valirius: Jakobulas S. Jagonti.	
			Sudarrasi Uspili, Sulliaceira bisudra, skittisi Vahtusi, Wishdas S. Angonii	
			Sudanusi Uspili, Galilosina kiaudin, Alicai Wiringsi, Wahadas S. Angonei	
			Sudarrasi Uspili, Sullianina kiaudra, Askitai Vahtusi, Wahdas S. Angorsi	
			Siedarius Uspili, Guillasines kiaudra, Mittai Wirkstei, Wicholas S. Angenti	
			Sociatronis Utopili, Sulfisusina bisudna, delictia Vahrusis, Wicholas S. Angorai	
			Siedarasi Uspili, Gullisseine koaden, säidia Wirkasi, Wahdas S. Argenti	
			Singlemani: Ustypilis, Sindikasinina kaisukina, dikitaka Valimusis, Jahihushan S. Angapati	
			Sudarous Uspili, Sullisania biadon, Alidai Validusi, Walnelas S. Angorii	
			Sudarvas: Uspális, Sudistavina Islandia, Alekkir Valvinsis, Jakobslas S. Jangonii.	
Profession Code:		cultivari stydfi sullitarina brusty. Attiva 2. a.s. 33 cultivar assendania bio vivanos faminas distanti	Sudarrasi Uspili, Sulliagens bisude, skittis Vahtusi, Wishelas S. Angonii	

PATENT REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 02/03/2011